The suspension was effected pursuant to the proposed share reconstruction which will 
result in the cancellation of nine (9) existing ordinary shares out of every ten (10) ordinary 
shares held by existing Shareholders. The total number of issued ordinary shares post the 
reconstruction exercise will be 426,193,868 (Four Hundred and Twenty- Six Million, One 
Hundred and Ninety -Three Thousand, Eight Hundred and Sixty-Eight) ordinary shares 
while 3,835,744,818 (Three Billion, Eight Hundred and Thirty-Five Million, Seven Hundred 
and Forty-Four Thousand, Eight Hundred and Eighteen) ordinary shares would be 
cancelled. 

The suspension is necessary to enable Multiverse reconcile its share register towards 
implementation of the proposed share reconstruction.  

SUPPLEMENTARY LISTINGS 

Federal Government of Nigeria: